



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 39111
LOCATION Oakley, Ks
FOREMAN Walt Dinkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-12-12	2180	Terry A-21	1	11S	25W	Trego
CUSTOMER <u>Cobalt Energy</u>		Collar exit 1E 6N to B 16E 16N-ES	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS			399	Damon Miller		
CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	528-7127	Jordan Lawler	

JOB TYPE Surface HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 220' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 8 5/8
 CASING DEPTH 219' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15.2 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 15-20'
 DISPLACEMENT 12 3/4 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE 5 BPM

REMARKS: Safety Meeting, rig up on Martin 16 #
mix 150 sks com, 3% cc = 20 gal, Displace 12 3/4 BBL H2O, shot in

*Thank You
Walt & crew*

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401S	1	PUMP CHARGE	1,085.00	1,085.00
5406	40	MILEAGE	5.00	200.00
11043	150 sks	Class A Cement	17.65	2,647.50
1102	423 #	Calcium Chloride	.89	376.47
1118B	282 #	Gel	1.25	352.50
5407A	7.05	Ten Mileage Delivery	1.67	471.20
				4,850.67
		Less 10% Disc		- 485.07
				4,365.60
		SALES TAX		189.38
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		4554.98

Completed

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Az Dinkel TITLE T.P. DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

254532



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

TICKET NUMBER 39151
LOCATION Oakley KS
FOREMAN Miles Shaw
Watt Dinkal

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-18-12	2180	Terry A-2-1	1	11S	25W	Trego
CUSTOMER <u>Colbalt Energy</u>			TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER			
MAILING ADDRESS			463	Cory D		
CITY STATE ZIP CODE			693	M. Ho M		
			5287127	Jeramy		

JOB TYPE long string HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4050' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5 #
 CASING DEPTH 2150 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 11.2 # 14.2 # SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42'
 DISPLACEMENT 512 DISPLACEMENT PSI 500 MIX PSI 1000 psi RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety Meeting and rigup on martin drilling #16. Set 505sk plus @ 375' lay down pipe. Run casing float equipment on Centralizers @ 952a Baskets on 1st 15' Circulate casing 1/2 hr mix 305sk RH 205sk MH. Mix 225 SKs Multigrade cement @ 11.2 # and 505sk @ 14.2 # shut down Cleared pump lines Released plug displaced 51.6 bbls water with 500psi lift plug landed @ 1000 psi Plug held cemented circulate 50 bbls to pit

Thanks Miles & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3020. ⁰⁰	3020. ⁰⁰
5406	40	MILEAGE	5. ⁰⁰	200. ⁰⁰
5407A	15.27 tons	Ton mileage delivery	1.67	1020.00
11045	325 SKS	Common Class A	17.65	5736.25
1101	611 #	Plaster	.49	299.39
1102	611 #	Calcium chloride	.89	543.79
1111A	611 #	Metasilicate	2.40	1466.40
1118B	783 #	Bentonite gel	.25	195.75
1107	81 #	Flo-sol	2.82	228.42
4104	2	5 1/2" Baskets W	276. ⁰⁰	552. ⁰⁰
4130	2	5 1/2" Centralizers	58. ⁰⁰	116. ⁰⁰
4454	1	5 1/2" Latch down asshly	303	303. ⁰⁰
4159	1	5 1/2" Float shoe W	413	413. ⁰⁰
1131	505sk	60/40 poz	15.10	755. ⁰⁰
		Subtotal		14,899. ⁰⁰
		less 10% discount		13,409. ¹⁰
		Subtotal		13364.10
		SALES TAX		649.28
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		14013.38

Ravin 3737

AUTHORIZATION Jeff Crawford

TITLE _____

DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

254687